502424095 07/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gratton Olin Pifer III	07/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Idea Creation Factory, LLC	
Street Address:	902 N. Brookshade Parkway	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29460980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155405818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-540-9200

Email: docketing@howsoniplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Howson & Howson LLP

Address Line 1: 350 Sentry Parkway, Building 620

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Blue Bell, PENNSYLVANIA 19422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ICF5USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mariza Mihai
Signature:	/Mariza Mihai/
Date:	07/18/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=ICF5USA_Assignt#page1.tif source=ICF5USA_Assignt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030823 FRAME: 0821 CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Gratton Olin Pifer, III

Assignee: Idea Creation Factory, LLC

Subject: US Design Patent Application

WHEREAS, Gratton Olin Pifer, III, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has made an invention entitled DETACHABLE REAR WINDOW FOR AN OPEN DECK VEHICLE, said invention being the subject of a United States Design Patent application being executed concurrently with this assignment;

WHEREAS, Idea Creation Factory, LLC, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a Florida Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at 902 N. Brookshade Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004, is desirous of acquiring the invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over, and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention, in and to the aforementioned Design Patent application, and in and to any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patents and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters

PATENT REEL: 030823 FRAME: 0822 Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR further requests that Howson & Howson LLP identify in this document the Design Patent application by its filing date and serial number.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by me on the date accompanying my signature.

Gratton Olin	Pifer, III	Genth	7-10 (Date)	1-15
			(- 5.5)	
		ACKNOWLEDGM	1ENT	
State of Ge	orgia	:		
		: ss.:		
County of	Gwinnett	*		
is per	500 sonally knowr	s acknowledged before r , by Gratton Olin Pifer, III, v n to me or		day of
□ has p	roduced	(Type ID number ID a		as identification.
		(Type, ID number, ID e Notary Public	expiration date)	MAY & Z
Application S	erial number: 2	29/460,980		2017
Filing date: <u>I</u> u	uly 17, 2013			APY PUBLISHED

HOWSON & HOWSON LLP

PATENT REEL: 030823 FRAME: 0823—

RECORDED: 07/18/2013